

#### ST. LAWRENCE CATHOLIC SCHOOL

5223 N. Himes Avenue Tampa, Florida 33614 Phone: (813) 879-5090 Fax: (813) 879-6886 Website: www.stlawrencecatholicschool.org

# 2025-2026 Tuition Rates & Fees Schedule

**Fees:** All fees are payable through F.A.C.T.S. and are <u>non-refundable</u>.

New Student Application Fee: \$200.00 per student payable at time of application.

New Student Enrollment Fee: \$350.00 per student payable at time of enrollment.

**Returning Student Re-Enrollment Fee:** \$350.00 per student billed to FACTS Account

Parents' Club Classroom Activity Fee: \$ 50.00 per student
Annual Facilities/Capital Maintenance Fee \$300.00 per family

### **2025-2026 ST. LAWRENCE SCHOOL TUITION RATES AND FEES:**

Tuition Rate & Fees Grades EC3 – Grade 5 per student \$10,799.00**
--

<u>Tuition Rate &amp; Fees Grades 6 &amp; 7 per student</u>	\$10,799.00 <b>**</b>
Middle School Fee per student	\$ 500.00
Total Tuition per student	\$11,299.00

Tuition Rate & Fees Grade 8 per student\$10,799.00\*\*Middle School Fee per student\$ 500.00Graduation Fee per student\$ 225.00Total Tuition per student\$11,524.00

## Families may choose to pay their tuition in one of two ways:

- 1. Full payment of tuition directly to F.A.C.T.S. .
- 2. A ten-month payment plan made directly to F.A.C.T.S. on the 5th or 20th of each month. The F.A.C.T.S. plan is an automatic cash transfer plan.

## **Tuition Assistance Information:** To be considered for Financial Assistance, families *must* apply with

- 1) <u>Step Up for Students</u> at <u>www.stepupforstudents.org</u> St. Lawrence Catholic School <u>only</u> accepts the following Step Up for Students Scholarships:
  - a. Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (FTC)
  - b. Family Empowerment Scholarship for Educational Options (FES-EO)
  - c. Family Empowerment Scholarship for Students with Unique Abilities (FES-UA)
- 2) FACTS Tuition Management at https://online.factsmgt.com/aid.

All Florida students are now eligible to receive a Florida state scholarship or voucher. Applying for and renewing these scholarships/vouchers is the responsibility of the parent. Applications must be completed between January 1 and April 30.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Amount includes annual Tuition, Technology Fee, and Security Fee.